
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

BEPORF, THE ARI7fi&j& ~~~~~~ COMMPSSICPN 

SARY PIERCE, Chairman DOCKET% 
JUL 3 0  201% BOB STUMP, Commissioner 

SANDRA D. KENNEDY, Commissioner 
PAUL NEWMAN. Commissioner ^^ ------ 1 DTXKETEUW 1 BRENDA BURNS, Commissioner 

N THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION DOCKET NO. WS-02987A-08-0180 
3F JOHNSON UTILITIES LLC DBA 
JOHNSON UTILITIES COMPANY FOR AN DECISION NO. 73284 
[NCREASE IN ITS WATER AND 
WASTEWATER RATES ORDER AMENDING i DECISION NO. 71854 

3pen Meeting 

Phoenix, Arizona 
July 18-19,2012 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

- FINDINGS OF FACT 

1. Johnson Utilities LEC dba Johs0n Utilities Company (“Johnson” or “Company”) is 

:ngaged in providing water and waste water service within Pinal County, Arizona. 

2. Johnson’s current rates were approved in Decision No. 71854 (August 25, 2010) as 

mended by Decision No. 72579 (September 15,201 1). 

3. Decision No. 71854 also authorized the Company to implement an adjustor 

mechanism, subject to certain conditions, to recover the costs paid to the Central Arizona 

Groundwater Replenishment District (“C AGRD”) for replenishment of excess groundwater 

withdrawn. 

4. The conditions require the Company to submit, by August 25 of each year, for 

Commission consideration, its proposed CAGRD fees for the next twelve-month period (along 

with documentation from the relevant state agencies to support the calculations), to apply to all 

water sold after October 1 . l  

. . .  

’ Dec. No. 71854 at 38-39. 



I 

2 
-l 
3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Page 2 Docket NO. WS-02987A-08-6180 

5. On June 20, 2012, Staff and Johnson filed with the Arizona Corporation Commission 

 commission") a Joint Petition to Amend Decision No. 72854 Pursuant to A.R.S. 6 40-252 

:‘Petition”) and Proposed Order, which recommended changing the conditions in order eliminate 

the use of estimates in the annual calculations. 

6. The Petition requested that the Commission modify the conditions set forth in 

Decision No. 71 854 related to the CAGRD adjustor in the following manner: 

a. That the filing date for the adjustor reset be changed from August 25 each year to 

October 25 each year. 

b. That the new adjustor rate be calculated using actual collections at the date of filing. 

c. That the new adjustor rate be applied to all water sales billed after December 1. 

d. That the semi-annual report due in October be required as part of the reset filing, 

rather than as a separate filing requirement. 

e. That these changes become effective with the adjustor reset filing that would have 

been due August 25,2012. 

7. We find and conclude that the modifications described herein to Decision No. 71854 

are just and reasonable. 

8. We further find and conclude that the modifications described herein to Decision No. 

71854 shall be effective prospectively, and all other provisions, terms and rates in Decision No. 

71854, as amended by Decision No. 72579, shall remain in full force and effect except where 

inconsistent with this Decision. 

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW 

1. Johnson is a public service corporation within the meaning of Article XV of the 

Arizona Constitution and A.R.S. $0 40-250,40-251,40-367,40-202,40-321 and 40-361. 

2. The Commission has jurisdiction over Johnson and the subject matter set forth in 

the Company’s rate application and in the Petition. 

3 .  Pursuant to A.R.S. $ 40-252, the Commission, having reviewed the Petition, 

concludes that it is in the public interest to approve the modifications to Decision No. 71854, as 

discussed herein. 

Decision No. 73284 



I 

'2, 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

'7 
18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

i 

ORDER 

IT IS THEWFORE ORDERED that Decision No. 71854 is modified by the Commission 

is follows: (a) the filing date for the adjustor reset shall be changed from August 25 each year to 

3ctober 25 each year, (b) the new adjustor rate shall be calculated using actual collections at the 

iate of filing, (c) the new adjustor rate shall be applied to all water sales billed after December 1, 

:d) the semi-annual report due in October shall be required as part of the reset filing, rather than as 

i separate filing requirement, and (e) these changes shall become effective with the adjustor reset 

?ling that would have been due August 25,2012. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that all other matters set forth in Decision No. 71854, as 

imended by Decision No. 72579, continue to be in h l l  force and effect except where inconsistent 

with this Decision. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this Decision shall become effective immediately. 

BY THE ORDER OF THE ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 

31s SENT: 

DISSENT: ._ 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

I 23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Page 4 Docket No. WS-02987A-08-0180 

SERVICE LIST FOR: Johnson Utilities L1X dba Johrson Utilities Company, 
DOCKET NO. WS-02987A-08-0180 

Mr. Jeffrey W. Crockett 
Brownstein Farber Hyatt Schreck I 

1 East Washington Street 
Suite 2400 
Phoenix, AZ 85004 
Attorneys for Johnson Utilities, LLC 

Mr. Craig A. Marks 
Craig A. Marks, PLC 
10645 North Tatum Boulevard, Suite 200-676 
Phoenix, Arizona 85028 
Attorney for Swing First Golf, LLC 

Mr. Daniel Pozefsky 
Chief Counsel 
RUCO 
11 10 West Washington Street, Suite 220 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007-2958 

Mr. James E. Mannato 
Town Attorney 
P.O. Box 2670 
775 North Main Street 
Florence, Arizona 85232-2670 

Mr. Steven M. Olea 
Director, Utilities Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Ms. Janice M. Alward 
Chief Counsel, Legal Division 
Arizona Corporation Commission 
1200 West Washington Street 
Phoenix, Arizona 85007 

Decision No. 73284 


